# MONROE COUNTY TOWNSHIP ASSOCIATION

## 2025 COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP



The Monroe County Township Association has established a Scholarship program for 2025. One or more (depending on funding available) applicants will receive a scholarship award of \$500.

#### **Eligibility**

All eligible high school seniors must be U.S. citizens and must be related (child, stepchild, or grandchild) to a member of the Monroe County Township Association.

The applicant must plan to attend any postsecondary education program in 2025, including college, university, trade school, or training facilities. Applicants must pursue a degree or certification.

#### Requirements

Student must submit:

- Completed application form along with the following:
- Statement of activities, honors, and leadership, including school and community activities, and years in which you participated. Identify leadership positions or awards you received.
- Copy of high school transcript.
- Two letters of recommendation from teachers and/or community leaders.
- A short narrative, one or two paragraphs, on why township government is needed in our county.

#### Deadline

Completed applications must be received by **March 31, 2025**. Winners will be notified by letter or phone call. Checks will be made payable to the Student and the University, College, School, etc.

Send applications to:

Mary Jo Westfall 44810 Stimpert Lane Lewisville, OH 43754

Or scan and email all pages to: mwestfall23@yahoo.com.

If you have any questions, call or text Mary Jo at 740-630-5753.



### **Application**

Name:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	Email:
Township:	County:
Name of Member and Relationship to Member	:
High School:	
High School Address:	
Where will you attend Postsecondary Education	1?
Certification and Release of Information	
I hereby certify that the information provided is truthful for the Monroe County Township Association Scholars	and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I hereby apply ship.
for Monroe County Township Association to release yo considering you for the scholarship on behalf of Monro	on Scholarship Application form you are giving your consent our personal information to the persons who will be be County Township Association. This includes, but is not etc. Submission of this form confirms you agree to these
I have read and agree to the above terms and condition	s.
Signature	Date

#### Attach:

- 1. Statement of activities, honors, leadership positions.
- 2. Copy of your high school transcript.
- 3. Two letters of recommendation from teachers/community leaders.
- 4. Short narrative on why township government is needed in our county.